Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi Attorney Docket No. 145286		
Please record the attached document.			orney Docket No. 145286	
Total number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and docu	ment:2		
A. Name of conveying party(ies): 1.) William W. REYNOLDS 2.) Daniel B. KENNEDY B. Additional name(s) of conveying		TATE A LEASIN 1209 OR	address of receiving party(ies): CCESS FLOORS IG, INC. RANGE STREET NGTON, DE 19801	
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	
☐ Assignment ☐	Merger		□.03 ⊠.40	
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other				
B. Execution Date: <u>SEPTEMBER</u>	R 10, 2010 (BOTH)			
4. A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/369	P,5 <u>11</u>	B. Patent No.(s	s)	
	Additional numbers attach	ed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
C. Title of Application: <u>GRATE</u>	ACCESS FLOOR PAI	<u>NEL</u>		
 Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed 	rrespondence :	6. Total number of a	applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Darle M. Short		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.		
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, F P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4 Phone Number: 703-836- Fax Number: 703-836-2	4850 -6400	Credit any overpay deposit account nu	yment or charge any underpayment to amber 15-0461.	
Datle M. Short Registration No. 29,213 Justin J. Lingard Registration No. 100, 201,217			any attached copy is a true copy of the ember 21, 2010	

PATENT REEL: 025024 FRAME: 0826

ASSIGNMENT

			1202011				
		(1)	William W. Reynolds	(5)			
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(2)	Daniel B. Kennedy	(6)			
		(3)		(7)			
	•	(4)		(8)			
		to cad	In consideration of the sum of the undersigned, each un-	f one dollar (\$1.00) and other good a dersigned agrees to assign, and hereb	nd valuable consideration paid		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	(9) Tate Access Floors Leasing, Inc. 1209 Orange Street Wilmington, DE 19801				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10)					
		the ent invent contin	tire right, title and interest for the ion, and in all applications for puttion, international, confirmate	ee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, as the United States of America as defined patent including any and all provisions ion, substitute and reissue application on certificates that may be granted on the	in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the il, non-provisional, divisional, s), and all Letters Patent,		
• •	Insert Identification	(11)	GRATE ACCESS 1	FLOOR PANEL			
	such as Title, Case						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ncy Docket No. 145286				
	••	for wh		executed an application for patent is			
(12)	Insert Date of						
	Signing of Application	(12)	on	· ·	,		
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numb	29/369,511			
	filed applications	filed	September 9, 2010				
applicati any appl the Assi claims o reexamir Patents o full right and agre identifica	ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees ication or continuation or dir- gnee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees r provisions of the Internatio 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest es that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned hereby	nee may to executivision the obtainin to execut nal Convetto perfor ed States izes and from said herein as ding on h grants th	deem necessary. te all papers necessary in conrect, or any patent or reissue age evidence and going forward te all papers and docutoents at ention for Protection of Indust mall affirmative acts which a patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of a patent to the Assignee, and that he has not existed and his heirs, successors, are firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE	also to execute separate assignments acction with any interference which mapplication based thereon, for the invented perform any act which may be need rial Property or similar agreements. The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, signee, as Assignee of the entire interference, and will not execute, any agreements, and the United States Patent and rules of the United States Patent and rules of the United States Patent and	ray be declared concerning ention, and to cooperate with essary in connection with or confirm by reissue or to issue any and all Letters est, and covenants that he has elements in conflict herewith, gament any further		
	In witness whereof, execute	ed by the	undersigned on the date(s)	opposite the tradersigned name(s).	•		
Date _	4/10/10		Inventor Signature-		(SEAL)		
Date _	9/10/10		Inventor Signature	Dilliom of	(SEAL)		
Date _			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date _		•	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date _			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date _			· ·		(SEAL)		
Date _			Inventor Signature				
Date _			Inventor Signature				
either, ti	This assignment should preferent it should be signed before	rably be : e at least	signed before: (a) a Notary Pu two witnesses who also sign h	blic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Core;	onsul if outside the U.S.A. If		
Date _			Witness				
Date _			Witness _				
			-				

PATENT REEL: 025024 FRAME: 0827

RECORDED: 09/21/2010